


Specification of singlemode fibers Corning (ITU-T G.657.A2)

Items Units Specification

Mechanical Attribute

Fiber type Corning G.657.A2

Mode Field Diameter µm
8.8 ± 0.4 at 1310nm
9.8 ± 0.5 at 1550nm

Cladding Diameter / Tolerance µm 125 ± 0.7

Core Concentricity error µm ≤ 0.5

Cladding Non-circularity % ≤ 1.0

Coating Diameter µm 245 ± 5

Transmission Attribute

Attenuation

at 1310nm

dB / km

Each core ≤ 0.35

Average / Roll ≤ 0.35

at 1550nm
Each core ≤ 0.20

Average / Roll ≤ 0.20

Chromatic Dispersion ps / nm.km
≤ 3.5 at 1310nm

≤ 18 at 1550nm

Zero Dispersion Wavelength nm 1300 ≤ λ
0
 ≤ 1324

Zero Dispersion Slope ps / nm2.km ≤ 0.092

Polarization Mode Dispersion ps / (km)1/2 ≤ 0.2

Cable cut-off Wavelength (λcc) nm ≤ 1260

Fibers macrobend loss dB ≤ 0.1 at 1625nm

The color code of the individual fibers 

Sequence 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Color Blue Orange Green Brown Grey White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua

Sequence 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Color 
with strip

Blue Orange Green Brown Grey White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua

BLUE ORANGE GREEN BROWN SLATE NATURAL YELLOWRED BLACK VIOLET PINK AQUA

BLUE ORANGE GREEN BROWN SLATE NATURAL YELLOWRED BLACK VIOLET PINK AQUA


